PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikhail O. Filippov	11/15/2010
Osa Fitch	11/15/2010
James Allard	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iRobot Corporation
Street Address:	8 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11584084	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 815 6500

Email: mcogburn@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56516-335073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Cogburn

Total Attachments: 5

source=iRobot Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025836 FRAME: 0939 P \$40.00 1158408

501444059

source=iRobot Assignment#page2.tif source=iRobot Assignment#page3.tif source=iRobot Assignment#page4.tif source=iRobot Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025836 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility (provisional or non-provisional) or design patent application entitled "Versatile Robotic Control Module," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 20, 2006 and assigned serial no. 11/584,084.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we:

- Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to iRobot Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interested in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application and any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application; and
 - (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the ASSIGNEE any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.

PATENT REEL: 025836 FRAME: 0941

- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	on the dates	s indicated beside our	signatures. IPPOV	Date: 11/19	5/10	***************************************
STATE	OF <u> </u>	ssachusetts				
E	Before me,	a Notary Public in an	d for the State of	Massachusetts.	on this _	day of
November		2010, personally appe	ared MIKHAIL	O. FILIPPOV, v	vho being	g duly sworn,
signed a	nd acknow	ledged the foregoing	Assignment as h	is/her free act an	ıd deed.	
			1	11/	2	
(Seal)		NOTARY P My Commit	UBLIC ssion Expires	Com	AUL J. REARDON Notary Public mossesith of Meseachesells by Commission Expites February 20, 2015
2) S	Signature:_	OSA FITCH	<u> </u>	Date: 15 N	ovemb#	? 2010
	OF Mass		<u></u>			t.l.
		a Notary Public in an	d for the State of	[Massachusetts,	on this <u>/</u>	STO day of
Novembe	<u>y</u> ,	2010, personally appo	eared OSA FITC	H, who being du	ily swom	, signed and
acknowl	edged the	foregoing Assignmen	t as his/her free ε	act and deed.	2	
(Seal)		NOTAKY F My Commi	/ / /	Not	REARDON
U\$2000 119226	78.1				My Com	ith of Massachunolls mission Exp ires kary 20, 2018

REEL: 025836 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 11/584,084 Page 3 of 5

3)	Signature: Date: Date:		
STA	TE OF		
,	Before me,	Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of	
***************************************	, 2	0, personally appeared SCOTT P. KELLER, who being duly sworn,	
signe	ed and acknowl	edged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.	
	(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC	
		My Commission Expires:	
4)	Signature:	Date:	
,	· ·	JOHN O'CONNOR	
STA	TE OF		
	Before me,	Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of	
	, 2	0, personally appeared JOHN O'CONNOR, who being duly sworn, signed	
and a	acknowledged t	he foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.	
	(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 11/584,084 Page 4 of 5

5)	Signature:	Date:
	-	Date: DAVID S. ZENDZIAN
STA	TE OF	
	Before me,	a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
		20, personally appeared DAVID S. ZENDZIAN, who being duly sworn,
signe	ed and acknow	ledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.
	(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	()	My Commission Expires:
	.	m .
6)	Signature:_	Date: NADIM EL FATA
STA	TE OF	
		a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
	•	20, personally appeared NADIM EL FATA, who being duly sworn, signed
		the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.
ana	acknowiedged	the toregoing resorgament as morner free act and deva.
	(m. 5)	NAME AND THE TAX
	(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Scrial No. 11/584,084 Page 5 of 5

7) Signatur

JAMES ALLARD

Date: 12/20/10

STATE OF <u>Massadure</u>tts

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetton this Zoth day of

Security, 20/0, personally appeared JAMES ALLARD, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

PAUL J. REARDON
Noticy Public
Se Sprintenenth of Messachuseths
My Commission Expires
February 20, 2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

US2000 11922678.1

PATENT REEL: 025836 FRAME: 0945